Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN2069HI 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168281747
Seite 1 von 16

General Information of EUT Description
Kind of Equipment: Terra AC Wallbox Charging Station
Type Designation:
Terra AC W7-P8-R-C-0 Terra AC W7-P8-R-D-0
Terra AC W7-P8-R-CD-0 Terra AC W7-P8-RD-MD-0
Terra AC W7-P8-RD-MCD-0
Trade Mark: ABB
Application of Equipment: Combined Radio Equipment
Operating Voltage: Single phase 240 VAC
Operating Temperature Range: -30°C ~ +50°C
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
CN2069HI 001 Seite 8 von 16
Page 8 of 16
Table 3: Technical Specification of EUT
Mechanical Data
Dimensions (H x W x D)  110 x 195 x 320mm
Electrical Data – Charging mode
Input Description
Input voltage range Single  phase 240 VAC, maximum 264 VAC
Output Description
Maximum output power Max. 19 kW
Output voltage range 110 - 240V AC
connection type Type 1 cable according to SAE J1772
Environment Data
Environmental Description
Installtion  Wall mounted
Temperature range – Operation  -30 °C to +50 °C
Wireless Access
WCDMA Band II, Band IV,Band V,  data service only
LTE
Band 2, Band 4, Band 5, Band 12, Band 13, Band 14, Band 66,
Band 71, data service only
2.4G Wi-Fi 2400~2483.5GHz
Bluetooth 2400~2483.5GHz, BLE 5.0
RFID 13.56 MHz
Table 4: RF Channel and Frequency of Bluetooth Low Energy
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
00 2402.00 10 2422.00 20 2442.00 30 2462.00
01 2404.00 11 2424.00 21 2444.00 31 2464.00
02 2406.00 12 2426.00 22 2446.00 32 2466.00
03 2408.00 13 2428.00 23 2448.00 33 2468.00
04 2410.00 14 2430.00 24 2450.00 34 2470.00
05 2412.00 15 2432.00 25 2452.00 35 2472.00
06 2414.00 16 2434.00 26 2454.00 36 2474.00
07 2416.00 17 2436.00 27 2456.00 37 2476.00
08 2418.00 18 2438.00 28 2458.00 38 2478.00
09 2420.00 19 2440.00 29 2460.00 39 2480.00
3.3 INDEPENDENT OPERATION MODES
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Bluetooth communication link established
1) Bluetooth operating
i. Low channel
ii. Middle channel
iii. High channel
B. Idle